FEC30 SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  30 Watts
Features
• 2:1 wide Input range option  12V, 24V & 48VDC
• Single & Dual outputs
• Industry Standard 2 x 1.6in package
• High efficiency up to 82%
• Regulated output & Short circuit protection

(%
)
69.4
Output Current Input CurrentModel
V
Input
V
Output
V Min. load Full load
Output
Ripple & Noise No load Full load
Eff
(%)
Capacitor
Load max
FEC30-12S1P5 9 – 18 V 1.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p 100mA 1014mA 78 85800uF
FEC30-12S1P8 9 – 18 V 1.8 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p 100mA 1169mA 81 65000uF
FEC30-12S2P5 9 – 18 V 2.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p 110mA 1582mA 83 33000uF
FEC30-12S3P3 9 – 18 V 3.3 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p 115mA 2037mA 85 19500uF
FEC30-12S05 9 – 18 V 5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  95mA 3012mA 87 10200uF
FEC30-12S12 9 – 18 V 12 V 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p 170mA 2976mA 88 3240uF
FEC30-12S15 9 – 18 V 15 V 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p 210mA 2976mA 88 1100uF
FEC30-12D12 9 – 18 V ±12 V 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p  60mA 3012mA 87 ±1020uF
FEC30-12D15 9 – 18 V ±15 V 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p  40mA 3012mA 87 ±675uF
FEC30- 24S1P5 18 – 36 V 1.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  50mA 493mA 80 85800uF
FEC30- 24S1P8 18 – 36 V 1.8 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  35mA 580mA 82 65000uF
FEC30- 24S2P5 18 – 36 V 2.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  45mA 780mA 84 33000uF
FEC30- 24S3P3 18 – 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  50mA 1010mA 86 19500uF
FEC30- 24S05 18 – 36 V 5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  50mA 1490mA 88 10200uF
FEC30- 24S12 18 – 36 V 12 V 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p  80mA 1470mA 89 3300uF
FEC30- 24S15 18 – 36 V 15 V 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p  90mA 1470mA 89 1100uF
FEC30- 24D12 18 – 36 V ±12 V 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p  30mA 1488mA 88 ±1020uF
FEC30-24D15 18 – 36 V ±15 V 0mA ±1000mA 100mVp-p  30mA 1488mA 88 ±675uF
FEC30- 48S1P5 36 – 75 V 1.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  20mA 244mA 81 85800uF
FEC30- 48S1P8 36 – 75 V 1.8 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  20mA 290mA 83 65000uF
FEC30- 48S2P5 36 – 75 V 2.5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  25mA 390mA 85 33000uF
FEC30- 48S3P3 36 – 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  30mA 500mA 87 19500uF
FEC30- 48S05 36 – 75 V 5 V 0mA 6000mA 50mVp-p  35mA 740mA 89 10200uF
FEC30- 48S12 36 – 75 V 12 V 0mA 2500mA 75mVp-p  35mA 730mA 90 3300uF
FEC30- 48S15 36 – 75 V 15 V 0mA 2000mA 75mVp-p  55mA 730mA 90 1100uF
FEC30- 48D12 36 – 75 V ±12 V 0mA ±1250mA 100mVp-p  20mA 744mA 88 ±1020uF